



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 06/22/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-0Y7704

06/22/2023

Project ID: 1015000008

MARIPOSA COUNTY NEAR MARIPOSA FROM 1.3 MILES EAST OF
CATHEYS VALLEY PARK TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF ROUTE 49

Contract Code: A

Location: 10-Mpa-140-12.0/22.1

Number of Items: 123

Replace AC surfacing, place HMA and RHMA, and bridge repair.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P140(041)E

Proposals Issued: 12 **Total Number of Working Days:** 170 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$1,738,640.90

Number of Bidders: 5 **Engineers Est:** \$14,134,937.90 **% Over/Under Est:** -12.30%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$12,396,297.00	VC0000003984	GEORGE REED, INC. 140 EMPIRE AVE MODESTO CA 95354	CSLB# 00211337 Phone (209) 523-0734 Fax (209) 523-4927
2	\$15,181,100.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT 3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR SACRAMENTO CA 95864	CSLB# 00000008 Phone (916) 484-3011
3	\$15,328,318.70	VC1300002423	MOUNTAIN CASCADE INC. 555 EXCHANGE COURT LIVERMORE CA 94550	CSLB# 422496 Phone (925) 373-8370
4	\$15,385,124.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561

Bid Opening Date: 06/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-0Y7704

Page 2

06/22/2023

5	\$15,679,448.65	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300
---	-----------------	--------------	--	--

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	170.0	750.00	127,500.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	100.0	200.00	20,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	22,000.00	22,000.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	896,000.00	896,000.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	15.0	500.00	7,500.00
0009	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0010	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0012	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0013	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	16.0	250.00	4,000.00
0014	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0015	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	3.0	500.00	1,500.00
0016	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	3.0	225.00	675.00
0017	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	3.0	600.00	1,800.00
0018	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	172,000.0	0.45	77,400.00
0019	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0020	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,200.00	5,200.00
0021	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	4,600.00	4,600.00
0022	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	2,620.0	5.00	13,100.00
0023	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0024	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	470.0	225.00	105,750.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	350.0	600.00	210,000.00
0026	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	200.0	65.00	13,000.00
0027	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	8,000.0	0.80	6,400.00
0028	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	24.0	580.00	13,920.00
0029	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	560.0	130.00	72,800.00
0030	390025	SEGMENT CORRECTION	EA	190.0	250.00	47,500.00
0031	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	9,040.0	280.00	2,531,200.00
0032	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	11,200.0	120.00	1,344,000.00
0033	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	29,000.0	92.00	2,668,000.00
0034	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
0035	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	35,800.0	1.40	50,120.00
0036	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	680.0	1.40	952.00
0037	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	14,100.0	1.40	19,740.00
0038	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	10,600.0	1.40	14,840.00
0039	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	370.0	120.00	44,400.00
0040	397005	TACK COAT	TON	230.0	225.00	51,750.00
0041	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	60,500.0	0.25	15,125.00
0042	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	237,000.0	2.90	687,300.00
0043	013888	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TEXTURED)	CY	110.0	1,320.00	145,200.00
0044	414201	JOINT SEAL (SILICONE)	LF	35.0	82.00	2,870.00
0045	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	6.0	3,715.00	22,290.00
0046	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	1.8	5,200.00	9,360.00
0047	F 046491	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)	CY	2.5	10,600.00	26,500.00
0048	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	81.0	1,000.00	81,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	45.0	530.00	23,850.00
0050	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	306.0	38.00	11,628.00
0051	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	306.0	64.00	19,584.00
0052	F 048204	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, EPOXY COATED)	LB	348.0	26.00	9,048.00
0053	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	9,200.00	9,200.00
0054	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	21.0	108.00	2,268.00
0055	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	4,239.0	4.00	16,956.00
0056	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	21.0	420.00	8,820.00
0057	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	4,279.0	5.00	21,395.00
0058	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	360.0	175.00	63,000.00
0059	F 600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	4,279.0	22.00	94,138.00
0060	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
0061	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	70.0	574.00	40,180.00
0062	652311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	220.0	437.00	96,140.00
0063	652420	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV, RUBBER GASKET JOINT)	LF	53.0	617.00	32,701.00
0064	703217	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.079" THICK)	LF	8.0	710.00	5,680.00
0065	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	4.0	1,940.00	7,760.00
0066	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	2,210.00	2,210.00
0067	705208	30" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	3,900.00	3,900.00
0068	707106	18" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	3.0	2,800.00	8,400.00
0069	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	21.0	1,130.00	23,730.00
0070	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	350.0	82.00	28,700.00
0071	710134	REMOVE PIPE (EA)	EA	1.0	3,800.00	3,800.00
0072	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	5.0	1,475.00	7,375.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	3.0	2,760.00	8,280.00
0074	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	2.0	2,100.00	4,200.00
0075	710208	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.0	250.00	750.00
0076	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	29.0	500.00	14,500.00
0077	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	24.0	800.00	19,200.00
0078	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	67.0	105.00	7,035.00
0079	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	120.0	22.00	2,640.00
0080	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	24.0	930.00	22,320.00
0081	731720	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (CY)	CY	8.0	180.00	1,440.00
0082	731780	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	46.0	22.00	1,012.00
0083	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2.0	4,400.00	8,800.00
0084	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,550.0	3.50	5,425.00
0085	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0086	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0087	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	40.0	110.00	4,400.00
0088	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	40.0	52.00	2,080.00
0089	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	220.0	30.00	6,600.00
0090	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0091	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	16.0	92.00	1,472.00
0092	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	11.0	72.00	792.00
0093	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	130.0	70.00	9,100.00
0094	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	820.0	28.00	22,960.00
0095	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	94.0	25.00	2,350.00
0096	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	130.0	41.00	5,330.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0097	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	220.0	35.00	7,700.00
0098	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110.0	350.00	38,500.00
0099	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	15.0	1,200.00	18,000.00
0100	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	6.0	150.00	900.00
0101	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	8,060.0	44.00	354,640.00
0102	037725	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (9' STEEL POST)	LF	900.0	62.00	55,800.00
0103	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	6,620.0	71.00	470,020.00
0104	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2.0	7,715.00	15,430.00
0105	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	6.0	1,550.00	9,300.00
0106	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	21.0	4,460.00	93,660.00
0107	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	40.0	940.00	37,600.00
0108	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	9.0	3,000.00	27,000.00
0109	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	8,860.0	6.10	54,046.00
0110	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0111	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0112	000006	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0113	840666	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	SQFT	7,070.0	4.60	32,522.00
0114	000007	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0115	000008	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0116	846047	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL)	STA	980.0	50.00	49,000.00
0117	846053	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL)	STA	490.0	55.00	26,950.00
0118	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0119	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	48,000.00	48,000.00
0120	000009	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/22/2023

Contract Number: 10-0Y7704

Page 8

06/22/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0121	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	5,030.0	4.60	23,138.00
0122	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	233,000.0	0.50	116,500.00
0123	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	550,000.00	550,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$12,396,297.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,507.00	1,507.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	2,500.00	2,500.00	14,734.00	14,734.00	500.00	500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0003	5,100.00	867,000.00	4,467.00	759,390.00	1,600.00	272,000.00	3,000.00	510,000.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	20,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
0006	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	20,325.00	20,325.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
0007	999,320.59	999,320.59	1,060,000.00	1,060,000.00	1,450,000.00	1,450,000.00	2,165,000.00	2,165,000.00
0008	1,200.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	1,325.00	19,875.00	500.00	7,500.00
0009	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
0010	58,000.00	58,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	19,200.00	19,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0011	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0012	650.00	650.00	1,076.00	1,076.00	650.00	650.00	800.00	800.00
0013	300.00	4,800.00	239.00	3,824.00	223.00	3,568.00	350.00	5,600.00
0014	20,000.00	20,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0015	495.00	1,485.00	860.00	2,580.00	495.00	1,485.00	1,750.00	5,250.00
0016	225.00	675.00	270.00	810.00	225.00	675.00	3,100.00	9,300.00
0017	600.00	1,800.00	800.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,800.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
0018	0.22	37,840.00	0.43	73,960.00	0.22	37,840.00	0.20	34,400.00
0019	58,800.00	58,800.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	115,600.00	115,600.00
0020	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0021	13,000.00	13,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0022	5.00	13,100.00	6.00	15,720.00	5.50	14,410.00	7.70	20,174.00
0023	50,000.00	50,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	262,399.80	262,399.80	49,000.00	49,000.00
0024	145.00	68,150.00	150.00	70,500.00	125.00	58,750.00	80.00	37,600.00
0025	100.00	35,000.00	112.00	39,200.00	226.00	79,100.00	130.00	45,500.00
0026	53.00	10,600.00	134.00	26,800.00	50.00	10,000.00	52.00	10,400.00
0027	0.80	6,400.00	0.38	3,040.00	0.35	2,800.00	0.35	2,800.00
0028	579.00	13,896.00	320.00	7,680.00	294.25	7,062.00	294.00	7,056.00
0029	145.00	81,200.00	184.00	103,040.00	155.00	86,800.00	130.00	72,800.00
0030	910.53	173,000.70	958.00	182,020.00	400.00	76,000.00	525.00	99,750.00
0031	340.00	3,073,600.00	320.00	2,892,800.00	389.00	3,516,560.00	315.00	2,847,600.00
0032	120.00	1,344,000.00	150.00	1,680,000.00	162.00	1,814,400.00	122.00	1,366,400.00
0033	121.00	3,509,000.00	162.00	4,698,000.00	110.00	3,190,000.00	120.00	3,480,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0035	3.00	107,400.00	1.50	53,700.00	1.38	49,404.00	1.38	49,404.00
0036	1.85	1,258.00	1.50	1,020.00	1.38	938.40	1.38	938.40
0037	1.85	26,085.00	1.50	21,150.00	1.38	19,458.00	1.38	19,458.00
0038	1.85	19,610.00	1.50	15,900.00	1.38	14,628.00	1.38	14,628.00
0039	160.00	59,200.00	102.00	37,740.00	120.00	44,400.00	95.00	35,150.00
0040	1.00	230.00	829.00	190,670.00	1.00	230.00	1.00	230.00
0041	1.09	65,945.00	0.80	48,400.00	0.60	36,300.00	0.60	36,300.00
0042	2.55	604,350.00	1.80	426,600.00	2.70	639,900.00	3.00	711,000.00
0043	1,442.45	158,669.50	360.00	39,600.00	1,150.00	126,500.00	1,100.00	121,000.00
0044	104.96	3,673.60	260.00	9,100.00	130.00	4,550.00	130.00	4,550.00
0045	5,078.15	30,468.90	3,200.00	19,200.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
0046	6,500.00	11,700.00	6,500.00	11,700.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	16,200.00
0047	12,994.47	32,486.18	9,900.00	24,750.00	11,500.00	28,750.00	9,850.00	24,625.00
0048	1,039.56	84,204.36	930.00	75,330.00	225.00	18,225.00	925.00	74,925.00
0049	509.38	22,922.10	500.00	22,500.00	200.00	9,000.00	490.00	22,050.00
0050	25.99	7,952.94	36.00	11,016.00	49.00	14,994.00	35.00	10,710.00
0051	44.70	13,678.20	25.00	7,650.00	62.00	18,972.00	59.00	18,054.00
0052	29.11	10,130.28	25.00	8,700.00	50.00	17,400.00	24.00	8,352.00
0053	13,131.31	13,131.31	8,600.00	8,600.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0054	103.96	2,183.16	102.00	2,142.00	300.00	6,300.00	100.00	2,100.00
0055	2.43	10,300.77	2.70	11,445.30	3.00	12,717.00	1.25	5,298.75
0056	405.43	8,514.03	400.00	8,400.00	300.00	6,300.00	390.00	8,190.00
0057	4.04	17,287.16	4.60	19,683.40	4.00	17,116.00	4.50	19,255.50
0058	101.01	36,363.60	171.00	61,560.00	100.00	36,000.00	164.00	59,040.00
0059	16.16	69,148.64	21.00	89,859.00	16.00	68,464.00	20.00	85,580.00
0060	72,769.03	72,769.03	68,000.00	68,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
0061	450.00	31,500.00	685.00	47,950.00	410.00	28,700.00	500.00	35,000.00
0062	425.00	93,500.00	250.00	55,000.00	300.00	66,000.00	550.00	121,000.00
0063	430.00	22,790.00	800.00	42,400.00	600.00	31,800.00	650.00	34,450.00
0064	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	774.00	6,192.00
0065	1,300.00	5,200.00	700.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00
0066	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0068	800.00	2,400.00	250.00	750.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,750.00	8,250.00
0069	650.00	13,650.00	220.00	4,620.00	1,400.00	29,400.00	1,600.00	33,600.00
0070	12.00	4,200.00	2.00	700.00	20.00	7,000.00	40.00	14,000.00
0071	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0072	1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	11,500.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
0073	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
0074	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	950.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0075	1,350.00	4,050.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
0076	230.00	6,670.00	300.00	8,700.00	400.00	11,600.00	450.00	13,050.00
0077	580.00	13,920.00	500.00	12,000.00	500.00	12,000.00	485.00	11,640.00
0078	77.00	5,159.00	180.00	12,060.00	65.00	4,355.00	5.00	335.00
0079	49.58	5,949.60	59.00	7,080.00	30.00	3,600.00	140.00	16,800.00
0080	1,520.86	36,500.64	592.00	14,208.00	1,250.00	30,000.00	1,900.00	45,600.00
0081	310.00	2,480.00	600.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,800.00	550.00	4,400.00
0082	35.00	1,610.00	66.00	3,036.00	34.00	1,564.00	95.00	4,370.00
0083	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
0084	7.00	10,850.00	4.00	6,200.00	3.00	4,650.00	5.50	8,525.00
0085	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0086	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0087	50.01	2,000.40	117.00	4,680.00	110.00	4,400.00	110.00	4,400.00
0088	100.01	4,000.40	55.00	2,200.00	52.00	2,080.00	51.00	2,040.00
0089	30.60	6,732.00	28.00	6,160.00	30.00	6,600.00	7.00	1,540.00
0090	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0091	96.94	1,551.04	97.00	1,552.00	95.00	1,520.00	90.00	1,440.00
0092	112.24	1,234.64	76.00	836.00	110.00	1,210.00	70.00	770.00
0093	71.43	9,285.90	65.00	8,450.00	70.00	9,100.00	60.00	7,800.00
0094	11.99	9,831.80	26.00	21,320.00	11.75	9,635.00	23.75	19,475.00
0095	12.50	1,175.00	24.00	2,256.00	12.25	1,151.50	22.00	2,068.00
0096	20.15	2,619.50	39.00	5,070.00	19.75	2,567.50	35.00	4,550.00
0097	20.66	4,545.20	33.00	7,260.00	20.25	4,455.00	30.00	6,600.00
0098	357.14	39,285.40	330.00	36,300.00	350.00	38,500.00	300.00	33,000.00
0099	627.55	9,413.25	1,140.00	17,100.00	615.00	9,225.00	1,050.00	15,750.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0100	117.35	704.10	130.00	780.00	115.00	690.00	125.00	750.00
0101	39.52	318,531.20	43.00	346,580.00	38.45	309,907.00	39.00	314,340.00
0102	43.01	38,709.00	58.00	52,200.00	41.85	37,665.00	42.00	37,800.00
0103	61.00	403,820.00	60.00	397,200.00	49.00	324,380.00	49.00	324,380.00
0104	4,984.59	9,969.18	7,400.00	14,800.00	4,850.00	9,700.00	4,850.00	9,700.00
0105	1,526.21	9,157.26	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,485.00	8,910.00	1,485.00	8,910.00
0106	3,314.49	69,604.29	4,300.00	90,300.00	3,225.00	67,725.00	3,225.00	67,725.00
0107	998.00	39,920.00	750.00	30,000.00	1,250.00	50,000.00	700.00	28,000.00
0108	3,055.00	27,495.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	4,275.00	38,475.00	2,260.00	20,340.00
0109	8.20	72,652.00	6.00	53,160.00	7.98	70,702.80	8.00	70,880.00
0110	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0111	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0112	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0113	4.05	28,633.50	4.50	31,815.00	4.00	28,280.00	4.00	28,280.00
0114	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0115	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0116	14.50	14,210.00	53.00	51,940.00	52.00	50,960.00	38.00	37,240.00
0117	14.50	7,105.00	53.00	25,970.00	60.00	29,400.00	38.00	18,620.00
0118	1,546.39	1,546.39	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0119	31,958.76	31,958.76	59,000.00	59,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
0120	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0121	4.05	20,371.50	4.50	22,635.00	4.00	20,120.00	4.00	20,120.00
0122	0.46	107,180.00	0.49	114,170.00	0.45	104,850.00	0.45	104,850.00
0123	1,510,000.00	1,510,000.00	300,184.00	300,184.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,560,000.00	1,560,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$15,181,100.00		\$15,328,318.70		\$15,385,124.00		\$15,679,448.65

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 18 (12%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEMS 6, 89, 91-100
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (29%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 8 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC. VISALIA CA	507950	FLAGGING
	KRC SAFETY CO. INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEMS 8,10
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 44 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEMS 44,50,51
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 113 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 123 (1%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEMS 113,121-122
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR PAVEMENT DELINEATION
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 18 (86%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 101 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVAL
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEMS 101-106,109
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 35 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEMS 35-38
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 118 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEMS 118, 119

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 31 (4%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 33 (2%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 41 (57%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 42 (39%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 53 (100%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 107 (61%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 108 (62%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 123 (1%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEMS 53, 57-59
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	PLACE CONCRETE BARRIER
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS ONTARIO CA	1012305	MOBILIZATION FOR POLYESTER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 113 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 121 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 122 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 123 (3.5%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (55%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 42 (44%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 55 (30%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 31 (30%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 30 (80%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 116 (37%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 117 (35%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	SEGMENT CORRECTIONS - CUT / HAUL / SWEEP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP GRINDER RENTAL
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 35 (80%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 36 (80%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 37 (80%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 38 (80%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (100%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407714	ITEM 25 (20%)
	AC DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407714	SHOULDER MACHINE RENTAL
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 44 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 45 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 61 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 62 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 63 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 64 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 65 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 66 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 67 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 68 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 69 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 70 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 72 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 73 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 74 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 77 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 78 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 84 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 123 (2.8%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	ITEM 76 (100%)
	D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION INC. OAKDALE CA	816079	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 89 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 91 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 92 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 93 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 94 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 95 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 96 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 97 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 98 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 99 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 100 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 101 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 102 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 103 (80%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	FORM / POUR VEG CONTROL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 104 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 105 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 106 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 109 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	1003147	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 47 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 48 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 50 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 51 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 52 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 54 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 56 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 59 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 123 (13%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0Y7704
10-MPA-140-12.0/22.1
6/22/2023

PAGE S13
6/22/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003984	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	MOBILIZATION FOR SUBS PORTION OF WORK

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 30 (100%%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	BID ITEM 30
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 53 (100%%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 107 (76.2%%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 108 (86.7%%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	ITEM 123 (.9%%)
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	BID ITEMS 53, 57-59
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM AND POUR CONCRETE BARRIER
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	FORM AND POUR CONCRETE BARRIER
	DEES BURKE ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTORS LLC ONTARIO CA	1012305	MOBILIZATION FOR POLY OVERLAY
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 101 (100%%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 18 (83.3%%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	BID ITEMS 101-106,109
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL SUB
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 47 (100%%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA CA	1011546	BID ITEMS 47-52, 54, 56, 60
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 31 (8.6%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 41 (26.7%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 42 (36.4%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 55 (61.2%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 116 (60.1%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	ITEM 117 (60.1%%)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	256390	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	ITEM 18 (12.2%%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	BID ITEMS 6, 89,91-100
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC DBA SANTA ANA CA	975518	TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR ROADWAY SIGN SUB
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 113 (100%%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 113,121,122
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 35 (46%%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 36 (74.6%%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 37 (74.6%%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 38 (74.6%%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (54.7%%)
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	OPERATED DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	OPERATED DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	OPERATED DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	OPERATED DIKE MACHINE RENTAL
	SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	407417	OPERATED DIKE MACHINE RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013950	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (58.8%%)
	T AND S DVBE INC ANDERSON CA	983087	PILOT CAR /SET UP & TAKE DOWN TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	A & M CONSULTING VISALIA CA	N/A	ITEM 83 (94.34%)
	A & M CONSULTING VISALIA CA	N/A	SURVEY
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 35 (92%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 36 (92%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 37 (92%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 38 (92%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 39 (93.14%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	AC DIKE A
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	AC DIKE C
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	AC DIKE E
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	AC DIKE F

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	OVERSIZED DRAINS
	ROBINSON SWEEPING STEVINSON CA	N/A	ITEM 1 (.63%)
	ROBINSON SWEEPING STEVINSON CA	N/A	1-123
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (97%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 12 (92%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 15 (93%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 16 (92%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 17 (31%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	SWPPP INSPECTION
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	PREPARE WPCP
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	WATER QUALITY MONITORING
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	N/A	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 29 (1.75%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 31 (1.17%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 32 (3.36%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 33 (1.58%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	ITEM 34 (92%)
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	TESTING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	TESTING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	TESTING
	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	TESTING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	SIERRA GEOTECH ROCKLIN CA	N/A	TESTING
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (89.47%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 18 (93.02%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 89 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 91 (92.78%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 92 (92.11%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	CAS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	GUARD RAILING DELINATOR
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	MARK CULVERT
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	OBJECT MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 93 (92.31%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 94 (91.35%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 95 (90.63%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 96 (91.67%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 97 (91.67%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	REMOVE ROAD SIDE SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	FURNISH SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	FURNISH SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	FURNISH SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	FURNISH SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 98 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 99 (92%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 100 (96%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 101 (92%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 102 (94%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ROAD SIDE SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ROAD SIDE SIGN
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	INSTALL SIGN STRAP
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	MIDWEST GUARD RAIL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	MIDWEST GUARD RAIL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 103 (92%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 104 (93%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 105 (92%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 106 (92%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 109 (92%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	VEGETATION CONTROL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	TRANSITION RAILING
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ALTERNATIVE IN LINE TERMINAL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	DYNAMIC GENERATOR SERVICES TRACY CA	1013977	ITEM 118 (88%)
	DYNAMIC GENERATOR SERVICES TRACY CA	1013977	ITEM 119 (92%)
	DYNAMIC GENERATOR SERVICES TRACY CA	1013977	MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	DYNAMIC GENERATOR SERVICES TRACY CA	1013977	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 13 (93%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 22 (90%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 27 (92%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 28 (92%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMP DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMP HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	BONDED FIBER MATRIC
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	COMPOST
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 87 (93%)
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	ITEM 88 (93%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	CHAIN LINK FENCE
	ALL STEEL FENCE LATHROP CA	710512	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE
	COLIBRI ECOLOGICAL CONSULTING FRESNO CA	N/A	ITEM 19 (93%)
	COLIBRI ECOLOGICAL CONSULTING FRESNO CA	N/A	ITEM 20 (92%)
	COLIBRI ECOLOGICAL CONSULTING FRESNO CA	N/A	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	COLIBRI ECOLOGICAL CONSULTING FRESNO CA	N/A	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 107 (93%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 108 (93%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	CONC BAR TYPE 60 M
	MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	529261	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 61 (92%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	AUSTIN ENTERPISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 62 (4%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 63 (4%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 81 (4%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	AUSTIN ENTERPISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	AUSTIN ENTERPISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	AUSTIN ENTERPISES BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAW CUT
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (60%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 113 (89%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 121 (89%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 122 (91%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 123 (6%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAINT MARKING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAINT TRAFFIC STIP
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	MOB
	TALLEY OIL MADERA CA	822368	ITEM 40 (92%)
	TALLEY OIL MADERA CA	822368	TACK OIL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	ITEM 30 (92%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	ITEM 31 (12%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	ITEM 41 (93%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	ITEM 42 (94%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	ITEM 55 (92%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	SEGMENT CORRECTION
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	GRINDING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	GRINDING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	GRINDING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569532	GRINDING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 116 (74%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 117 (76%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRINDING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	569352	GRINDING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 47 (99%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 48 (99%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 49 (98%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 50 (97%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 51 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BRIDGE
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	PAVING NORTH EXTENSION
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	DRILL & BOND DOWELLS
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	JOINT SEAL
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 52 (96%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 53 (98%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 54 (98%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 56 (97%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 57 (97%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	BAR REINFORCING STEEL
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	RAPI SAFETY PLAN
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 59 (94%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300002423	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 60 (95%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 123 (23%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	BRIDGE REMOVAL(PORTION)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	MOB

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 118 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 119 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 42 (32%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 113 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 121 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 122 (100%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 7 (46%)
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	507950	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL LANE CLOSURES, FLAGGERS, PILOT CAR
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 101-106 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE CLOVIS CA	1035937	ITEM 109 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 6 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 89 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 91-100 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLCS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 47-54 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLCS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 56-60 (100%)